Nuvation Energy G5 Cell Connection Tester
NUVP-G5-CCT-24 Product Manual
Document ID: NE-PM-013 | Revision: 1.0, 2024-04-05
© 2024 Nuvation Energy
Table of Contents
1. Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2
1.1. About this Manual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2
2. Product Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3

This product is available for purchase online at https://nstore.nuvationenergy.com.
Nuvation Energy G5 Cell Connection Tester - NUVP-G5-CCT-24 Product Manual
Document ID: NE-PM-013 20 Rev 1.0, 2024-04-05
Appendix A: G5 Cell Interface Cell Voltage and
Temperature Connector
Samtec IPD1-21-D-K
Manufacturer Samtec Incorporated
Housing IPD1-21-D-K
Housing material Nylon UL94V-0
Circuits 42
Crimp terminal CC79L-2024-01-L
Wire gauge range AWG20-24 stranded
Table 2. Cell Voltage and Temperature Connector Pin Assignment
Pin Connection Description Connected to Device
1 CELL23+ Cell 23 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 23
2 CELL24+ Cell 24 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 24
3 Reserved – Do not populate
4 TEMP1 External temperature probe input 1 10 kΩ NTC Thermistor #1
5 TCOM External temperature probe reference 10 kΩ NTC Thermistor #1
6 TEMP2 External temperature probe input 2 10 kΩ NTC Thermistor #2

14 TEMP6 External temperature probe input 6 10 kΩ NTC Thermistor #6
15 TCOM External temperature probe reference 10 kΩ NTC Thermistor #6
16 TEMP7 External temperature probe input 7 10 kΩ NTC Thermistor #7
17 TCOM External temperature probe reference 10 kΩ NTC Thermistor #7
18 TEMP8 External temperature probe input 8 10 kΩ NTC Thermistor #8
19 TCOM External temperature probe reference 10 kΩ NTC Thermistor #8
20 CI_REF1- Bottom reference of G5 Cell Interface
Connect to negative terminal of the lowest
cell (Cell 1)
Nuvation Energy G5 Cell Connection Tester - NUVP-G5-CCT-24 Product Manual
Document ID: NE-PM-013 21 Rev 1.0, 2024-04-05
Pin Connection Description Connected to Device
21 CELL1+ Cell 1 voltage sense
Connect to positive terminal of the lowest
cell (Cell 1)
22 CELL22+ Cell 22 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 22
23 CELL21+ Cell 21 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 21
24 CELL20+ Cell 20 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 20
25 CELL19+ Cell 19 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 19
26 CELL18+ Cell 18 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 18
27 CELL17+ Cell 17 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 17
28 CELL16+ Cell 16 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 16
29 CELL15+ Cell 15 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 15
30 CELL14+ Cell 14 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 14
31 CELL13+ Cell 13 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 13
32 CELL12+ Cell 12 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 12
33 CELL11+ Cell 11 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 11
34 CELL10+ Cell 10 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 10
35 CELL9+ Cell 9 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 9
36 CELL8+ Cell 8 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 8
37 CELL7+ Cell 7 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 7
38 CELL6+ Cell 6 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of Cell 6